



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W77  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** MANATEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44912115201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** SR 70

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,360,168.99	100.00%
2	SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,365,166.50	100.11%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,525,862.30	126.74%
4	WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,828,294.40	156.61%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** SR 70

**Call Order:** 002  
**Counties:** MANATEE

**Contract:** E1W77  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 44912115201 (\*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of Milling and Resurfacing, Signing and Pavement Marking and Signalization on SR 70 from east of Lakewood Ranch Blvd to west of Lorraine road in Manatee County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44912115201		(1.000) LS	189,142.11000	189,142.11	236,500.00000	236,500.00	394,000.00000	394,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44912115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	180,620.31000	180,620.31	198,000.00000	198,000.00	218,500.00000	218,500.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,670.000 ED	0.32000	2,774.40	0.25000	2,167.50	0.25000	2,167.50
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		51,802.000 ED	0.09000	4,662.18	0.15000	7,770.30	0.12000	6,216.24
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		225.000 ED	6.32000	1,422.00	8.05000	1,811.25	8.75000	1,968.75
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	9.93000	3,257.04	11.50000	3,772.00	12.50000	4,100.00
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		300.000 ED	26.22000	7,866.00	40.50000	12,150.00	43.75000	13,125.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		300.000 ED	0.90000	270.00	29.00000	8,700.00	31.25000	9,375.00
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		18,726.000 LF	1.40000	26,216.40	2.65000	49,623.90	1.56000	29,212.56
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	8,985.46000	17,970.92	2,825.00000	5,650.00	6,249.88000	12,499.76
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		15.000 EA	168.48000	2,527.20	260.00000	3,900.00	187.50000	2,812.50
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		144.860 AC	89.85000	13,015.67	29.00000	4,200.94	51.87000	7,513.89
0065 0107 2 MOWING		103.080 AC	89.85000	9,261.74	225.00000	23,193.00	51.87000	5,346.76
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,540.000 SY	4.37000	19,839.80	9.00000	40,860.00	10.09000	45,808.60
0075 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		22,459.000 SY	4.40000	98,819.60	3.15000	70,745.85	7.35000	165,073.65
0080 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		87,125.000 SY	5.22000	454,792.50	3.30000	287,512.50	7.65000	666,506.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0085 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		11,811.100 TN	163.37000	1,929,579.41	170.50000	2,013,792.55	187.20000	2,211,037.92
0090 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4,396.600 TN	237.60000	1,044,632.16	240.00000	1,055,184.00	315.03000	1,385,060.90
0095 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		257.000 SF	35.94000	9,236.58	56.50000	14,520.50	29.15000	7,491.55
0100 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,692.000 SY	6.80000	38,705.60	6.95000	39,559.40	4.56000	25,955.52
0105 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,751.000 EA	4.21000	7,371.71	4.30000	7,529.30	4.69000	8,212.19
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.399 GM	1,600.54000	8,641.32	1,637.00000	8,838.16	1,873.92000	10,117.29
0115 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.796 GM	2,134.05000	1,698.70	2,182.00000	1,736.87	2,416.73000	1,923.72
0120 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,631.000 LF	1.57000	2,560.67	1.60000	2,609.60	1.75000	2,854.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0125 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		1,529.000 LF	1.68000	2,568.72	1.75000	2,675.75	1.87000	2,859.23
0130 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,437.000 LF	1.80000	2,586.60	1.85000	2,658.45	2.00000	2,874.00
0135 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		6.855 GM	539.13000	3,695.74	551.00000	3,777.11	642.44000	4,403.93
0140 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.308 GM	730.07000	224.86	747.00000	230.08	1,028.80000	316.87
0145 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	44.93000	314.51	46.00000	322.00	50.00000	350.00
0150 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		82.000 EA	39.31000	3,223.42	40.00000	3,280.00	43.75000	3,587.50
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.658 GM	1,600.54000	5,854.78	1,640.00000	5,999.12	1,704.28000	6,234.26



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0160 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		71.000 LF	1.68000	119.28	1.75000	124.25	1.87000	132.77
0165 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.159 GM	730.07000	116.08	746.50000	118.69	766.48000	121.87
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44912115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>			<b>\$4,143,588.01</b>		<b>\$4,169,513.07</b>		<b>\$5,307,760.23</b>	

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0175 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		2.988 GM	1,684.77000	5,034.09	3,645.00000	10,891.26	4,828.81000	14,428.48
0180 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		2.000 EA	224.64000	449.28	230.00000	460.00	250.00000	500.00
0185 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		12.000 EA	224.64000	2,695.68	230.00000	2,760.00	250.00000	3,000.00
0190 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		15.000 EA	112.32000	1,684.80	115.00000	1,725.00	125.00000	1,875.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,751.000 EA	4.21000	7,371.71	4.30000	7,529.30	4.69000	8,212.19
0200 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		64.000 SF	4.49000	287.36	4.60000	294.40	5.00000	320.00
0205 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44912115201		(1.000) LS	39,396.75000	39,396.75	40,285.00000	40,285.00	43,844.14000	43,844.14
0210 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		1,631.000 LF	3.30000	5,382.30	3.40000	5,545.40	3.67000	5,985.77
0215 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,529.000 LF	4.95000	7,568.55	5.05000	7,721.45	5.51000	8,424.79
0220 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		513.000 LF	6.72000	3,447.36	6.90000	3,539.70	7.47000	3,832.11
0225 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.308 GM	2,527.16000	778.37	2,585.00000	796.18	2,739.38000	843.73
0230 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		75.000 EA	57.28000	4,296.00	59.00000	4,425.00	63.75000	4,781.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0235 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		71.000 LF	4.61000	327.31	4.70000	333.70	5.12000	363.52
0240 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.159 GM	2,527.16000	401.82	2,585.00000	411.02	2,830.13000	449.99
0245 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		924.000 LF	17.09000	15,791.16	17.50000	16,170.00	19.02000	17,574.48
0250 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		7.000 EA	214.53000	1,501.71	219.00000	1,533.00	238.74000	1,671.18
0255 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	89.85000	628.95	92.00000	644.00	100.00000	700.00
0260 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.399 GM	5,331.75000	28,786.12	5,452.00000	29,435.35	6,352.36000	34,296.39
0265 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.796 GM	7,109.75000	5,659.36	7,270.00000	5,786.92	8,449.11000	6,725.49
0270 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		6.855 GM	1,333.22000	9,139.22	1,363.00000	9,343.37	1,484.80000	10,178.30





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC		(2) SUPERIOR ASPHALT, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0275 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.658 GM	4,998.16000	18,283.27	5,110.00000	18,692.38	5,565.43000	20,358.34
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$158,911.17</b>		<b>\$168,322.43</b>		<b>\$188,365.15</b>
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0280 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	18,740.30000	37,480.60	12,400.00000	24,800.00	13,493.49000	26,986.98
0285 0660 3 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	16,999.37000	16,999.37	1,120.00000	1,120.00	1,218.72000	1,218.72
0290 0660 5 61 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, REMOVE CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	1,566.84000	1,566.84	550.00000	550.00	593.74000	593.74
0295 0660 5 62 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, REMOVE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	1,623.00000	1,623.00	861.00000	861.00	937.48000	937.48
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$57,669.81</b>		<b>\$27,331.00</b>		<b>\$29,736.92</b>
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$4,360,168.99</b>		<b>\$4,365,166.50</b>		<b>5,525,862.30</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44912115201		(1.000) LS	680,000.00000	680,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44912115201		(150.000) DA (LS)	1,573,000.00000	1,573,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		8,670.000 ED	0.28000	2,427.60				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		51,802.000 ED	0.12000	6,216.24				
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		225.000 ED	9.00000	2,025.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		328.000 ED	18.00000	5,904.00				
0035 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		300.000 ED	60.00000	18,000.00				
0040 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		300.000 ED	55.00000	16,500.00				
0045 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		18,726.000 LF	2.60000	48,687.60				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0050 0104 15 SOIL TRACKING PREVENTION DEVICE		2.000 EA	3,700.00000	7,400.00				
0055 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		15.000 EA	200.00000	3,000.00				
0060 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		144.860 AC	42.00000	6,084.12				
0065 0107 2 MOWING		103.080 AC	42.00000	4,329.36				
0070 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,540.000 SY	10.60000	48,124.00				
0075 0327 70 11 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 1/4" AVG DEPTH		22,459.000 SY	3.70000	83,098.30				
0080 0327 70 15 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2 3/4" AVG DEPTH		87,125.000 SY	3.90000	339,787.50				
0085 0334 1 53 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, PG76-22		11,811.100 TN	200.00000	2,362,220.00				
0090 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		4,396.600 TN	290.00000	1,275,014.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0095 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		257.000 SF	34.00000	8,738.00				
0100 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		5,692.000 SY	8.00000	45,536.00				
0105 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,751.000 EA	4.35000	7,616.85				
0110 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.399 GM	1,700.00000	9,178.30				
0115 0710 11102 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"		0.796 GM	2,200.00000	1,751.20				
0120 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,631.000 LF	1.65000	2,691.15				
0125 0710 11124 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		1,529.000 LF	1.75000	2,675.75				
0130 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		1,437.000 LF	1.90000	2,730.30				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0135 0710 11131 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE		6.855 GM	550.00000	3,770.25				
0140 0710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.308 GM	730.00000	224.84				
0145 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		7.000 EA	46.00000	322.00				
0150 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		82.000 EA	41.00000	3,362.00				
0155 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.658 GM	1,700.00000	6,218.60				
0160 0710 11224 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"		71.000 LF	1.75000	124.25				
0165 0710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"		0.159 GM	710.00000	112.89				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0170 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44912115201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,626,870.10</b>				

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>						
0175 0546 72 3 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 8" SINUSOIDAL		2.988 GM	3,300.00000	9,860.40		
0180 0704 1 3 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" WHITE POST		2.000 EA	275.00000	550.00		
0185 0704 1 4 TUBULAR MARKER, 36" YELLOW POST		12.000 EA	290.00000	3,480.00		
0190 0705 11 2 DELINEATOR, NON-FLEXIBLE		15.000 EA	95.00000	1,425.00		
0195 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,751.000 EA	4.35000	7,616.85		
0200 0710 12290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, DURABLE PAINT, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		64.000 SF	4.60000	294.40		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0205 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44912115201		(1.000) LS	42,000.00000	42,000.00				
0210 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		1,631.000 LF	3.40000	5,545.40				
0215 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		1,529.000 LF	5.10000	7,797.90				
0220 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		513.000 LF	6.90000	3,539.70				
0225 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.308 GM	2,550.00000	785.40				
0230 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		75.000 EA	60.00000	4,500.00				
0235 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		71.000 LF	4.75000	337.25				
0240 0711 11241 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"		0.159 GM	2,500.00000	397.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0245 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		924.000 LF	18.00000	16,632.00				
0250 0711 14160 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE		7.000 EA	220.00000	1,540.00				
0255 0711 14170 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW		7.000 EA	92.00000	644.00				
0260 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5.399 GM	5,500.00000	29,694.50				
0265 0711 16102 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 8"		0.796 GM	7,200.00000	5,731.20				
0270 0711 16131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		6.855 GM	1,400.00000	9,597.00				
0275 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		3.658 GM	5,100.00000	18,655.80				
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$170,624.30</b>				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01240718 July 18, 2024

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1W77

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WATSON CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003 Signalization</b>								
0280 0660 3 12 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		2.000 EA	14,000.00000	28,000.00				
0285 0660 3 51 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- MICROWAVE, ADJUST & MODIFY, CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	1,250.00000	1,250.00				
0290 0660 5 61 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, REMOVE CABINET EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	600.00000	600.00				
0295 0660 5 62 VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM- WIRELESS MAGNETOMETER, REMOVE ABOVE GROUND EQUIPMENT		1.000 EA	950.00000	950.00				
<b>0003 Signalization Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$30,800.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$6,828,294.40</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01240718 July 18, 2024 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1W77

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*